
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2498
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
FAKE AGENCIES
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that fake agencies are luring the unemployed youth by asking for security money to get employment for them in the name of bogus letterheads of Kisan Call Centres;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI TARIQ ANWAR)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Reported names, addresses etc. of some such fake agencies luring the unemployed youth by asking them to deposit security money have been given in Annexure-I. General modus operandi adopted by them is also mentioned therein.

(c) The details of action taken by the Government is given at Annexure-II.
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